•  North America  Tel: 800.366.2266   •  Europe  Tel: +353.21.244.6400
•  India  Tel: +91.80.4155721            •  China  Tel: +86.21.2407.1588
    Visit www.macomtech.com for additional data sheets and product information.
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. and its affiliates reserve the right to make
changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
1
250 mW Linear Power Amplifier and T/R Switch
1.8—2.0 GHz

Isolation dB 15 20
                      Power Amplifier
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
AM55-0004 SSOP-28-Lead Plastic Packaging
AM55-0004TR Forward Tape and Reel*
AM55-0004RTR Reverse Tape and Reel*
AM55-0004SMB  Designer’s Kit
* If specific reel size is required, consult factory for part number
assignment.
Electrical Specifications
 Test conditions: Frequency: 1.9 GHz, VDD1 = VDD2 = 4.8 V ±10%, VG1 adjusted for 30 mA quiescent bias